active concert or participation with it 
who shall have received actual notice of 
the Settlement Agreement and Order by 
personal service or otherwise. 

III. Relief 

A. Within thirty (30) days of the entry 
of this Final Judgment, Morgan shall 
pay to the United States the sum of four 
million eight hundred thousand dollars 
($4,800,000.00). 

B. The payment specified above shall 
be made by wire transfer. Before making 
the transfer, Morgan shall contact Janie 
Ingalls, of the Antitrust Division’s 
Antitrust Documents Group, at (202) 
514–2481 for wire transfer instructions. 

C. In the event of a default in